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This year the inter-house music
competition was won by Chau-
cer. The competition is always a
highlight of the spring term. Y6
pupils lead the younger children

musiCal score to a film or story.

This year, the inspiration was “The Lost Sheep’. The win-

ning house performed alonhgside other Children show-
casing their musiCal talent at the Spring MusicC Festival
oh Monday. It was a hugely enjoyable evening. Thank
you to all the children who took part.

i

Forest sChool has started again for this [UCKY group Of
Year ¢ children. They have made dens in the woods,
learnt how to make a dam (Nailbourne) and Created
sculptures using wood, hails ahd wool.

from their house inh Creating the

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Noah (Owls)
Mathematician of the Week
Noah (Wrens)
Reader of the Week
Harry (Hawks)
Scientist of the Week
Oliver G (Puffins)
Citizen of the Week
Naia (Eagles) nominated by Mrs
Sharpe for helping to set up for
the Spring Music Festival

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

Isabelle (Jays) March 13th
Seth (Hawks) March 14th
Russell (Wrens) March 14th
Thea J (Wrens) March 15th
Seth (Puffins) March 15th
Chara (Eagles) March 18th

Dates for your Diary

Monday 20th March Y5/Y6 Online Harms Assem-
bly, Hockey Festival at St Edmund’s, Parent Con-
sultations

Wednesday 22nd March Parent Consultations
Friday 24th March Parent Celebration Assembly at
9:10 am, Non-school uniform for FOBS church
fundraiser, cake sale for church

Friday 31st March Easter Service at church 2:15
pm. Parents welcome. End of term 3

Easter holidays begin on Monday 3rd April until
Friday 14th April. Children return to school on
Monday 17th April.

Wednesday 26th April Y5 trip to The Beaney, Y6
trip to Pizza Express

Monday 1st May Bank holiday—school closed
Friday 5th May Parent Celebration assembly 9:10
am

Monday 8th May Bank holiday—school closed
Tuesday 9th May Y6 SATs begin

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm




